
7
.4

. 
S

tu
d

iu
m

 v
y
b

ra
n

ý
c
h

 c
iz

íc
h

 j
a
z
y
k
ů

 

p
o

d
le

 s
tu

p
n

ě
 v

z
d

ě
lá

v
á
n

í 
(I

S
C

E
D

 1
-3

),
 2

0
1
4

  
 F

o
re

ig
n

 l
a
n

g
u

a
g

e
s
 s

tu
d

ie
d

, 
b

y
 e

d
u

c
a
ti

o
n

 l
e
v
e
l 
(I

S
C

E
D

 1
-3

),
 2

0
1
4

P
ra

m
en

 /
 S

ou
rc

e
: 
E

ur
os

ta
t,
 0

8/
11

/2
01

6

V
 %

 z
e 

vš
ec

h 
žá

ků
 d

an
éh

o 
st

up
ně

 v
zd

ěl
áv

án
í

A
s 

%
 o

f 
th

e 
to

ta
l p

up
ils

 a
t 
th

is
 le

ve
l

E
U

 2
8

79
,4

1
)

3,
7

1
)

3,
7

1
,2
)

97
,3

1
)

33
,7

1
)

23
,1

1
)

2,
7

1
)

13
,1

85
,2

.
.

.
.

E
U

 2
8

v 
to

m
:

in
c
l.
:

B
el

gi
e

5,
1

15
,1

0,
5

46
,3

51
,9

0,
7

0,
0

0,
0

77
,4

52
,8

16
,5

0,
0

2,
6

B
el

gi
um

B
ul

ha
rs

ko
73

,9
1,

2
2,

5
87

,2
2,

7
6,

8
17

,9
1,

5
85

,3
9,

7
28

,4
27

,0
5,

2
B

ul
ga

ri
a

Č
es

ká
 r

ep
u

b
li
ka

72
,3

0,
1

1,
2

97
,1

3,
3

41
,7

11
,8

2,
0

89
,1

5,
3

38
,3

7,
4

4,
7

C
z
e
c
h

 R
e
p

u
b

li
c

D
án

sk
o

57
,0

x
x

10
0,

0
10

,4
73

,6
x

x
55

,3
8,

7
18

,1
0,

0
12

,3
D

en
m

ar
k

E
st

on
sk

o
70

,1
1,

6
3,

2
97

,3
2,

6
13

,2
64

,7
0,

2
86

,5
5,

0
20

,6
54

,4
3,

0
E

st
on

ia
F

in
sk

o
66

,0
2,

0
3,

8
99

,4
5,

7
9,

9
2,

4
1,

9
97

,1
5,

9
8,

3
4,

3
6,

8
F

in
la

nd
F

ra
nc

ie
92

,7
x

5,
5

98
,6

x
14

,7
0,

1
37

,8
98

,4
x

15
,7

0,
4

56
,3

F
ra

nc
e

C
ho

rv
at

sk
o

91
,2

0,
6

20
,0

97
,6

1,
5

43
,8

0,
0

0,
1

90
,5

3,
6

35
,0

0,
0

1,
2

C
ro

at
ia

Ir
sk

o
x

x
x

x
60

,0
21

,4
0,

0
15

,4
x

x
x

x
x

Ir
el

an
d

It
ál

ie
99

,0
0,

8
1,

9
10

0,
0

67
,7

8,
8

0,
0

22
,0

98
,0

26
,2

8,
3

0,
2

10
,9

It
al

y
K

yp
r

99
,8

2,
1

0,
0

99
,9

88
,1

1,
4

0,
7

0,
5

91
,6

33
,3

6,
7

11
,4

14
,5

C
yp

ru
s

Li
tv

a
73

,0
0,

2
0,

5
97

,4
3,

4
11

,2
66

,7
0,

0
88

,0
2,

4
7,

2
28

,3
0,

4
Li

th
ua

ni
a

Lo
ty

šs
ko

72
,0

1,
0

4,
6

96
,8

1,
4

12
,8

60
,4

0,
0

87
,7

3,
5

26
,6

51
,5

0,
7

La
tv

ia

Lu
ce

m
bu

rs
ko

0,
0

83
,5

10
0,

0
54

,0
10

0,
0

10
0,

0
0,

0
0,

0
72

,1
85

,6
81

,0
0,

0
1,

7
Lu

xe
m

bo
ur

g

M
aď

ar
sk

o
40

,3
0,

3
20

,1
69

,3
0,

5
31

,1
0,

1
0,

1
73

,1
4,

4
42

,2
0,

9
2,

2
H

un
ga

ry

M
al

ta
10

0,
0

0,
7

0,
0

10
0,

0
34

,0
11

,6
0,

4
8,

1
10

0,
0

19
,3

4,
0

0,
4

5,
0

M
al

ta

N
ěm

ec
ko

62
,3

3,
7

0,
0

.
24

,3
0,

0
1,

5
4,

0
62

,9
12

,8
0,

0
1,

2
10

,4
G

er
m

an
y

N
iz

oz
em

sk
o

62
,1

.
.

95
,2

57
,2

51
,1

x
1,

9
73

,7
.

14
,0

x
.

N
et

he
rl
an

ds

P
ol

sk
o

94
,8

0,
2

6,
2

97
,1

3,
6

69
,0

7,
4

1,
9

90
,7

5,
6

55
,5

8,
7

2,
3

P
ol

an
d

P
or

tu
ga

ls
ko

35
,9

0,
3

0,
0

95
,4

64
,7

0,
8

0,
0

20
,8

72
,4

6,
7

1,
2

0,
0

6,
4

P
or

tu
ga

l

R
ak

ou
sk

o
99

,6
0,

3
0,

0
99

,8
5,

3
0,

0
0,

2
1,

0
98

,9
19

,2
0,

0
1,

1
7,

7
A

us
tr

ia

R
um

un
sk

o
69

,3
13

,2
1,

9
99

,4
84

,6
10

,7
0,

2
0,

5
99

,2
87

,0
9,

1
0,

1
1,

3
R

om
an

ia

Ř
ec

ko
80

,7
16

,1
13

,2
98

,1
48

,5
46

,5
x

.
81

,3
3,

9
1,

8
x

.
G

re
ec

e

S
lo

ve
ns

ko
82

,1
0,

1
1,

7
95

,9
2,

5
55

,2
21

,2
0,

7
92

,2
6,

2
52

,8
14

,0
4,

3
S

lo
va

ki
a

S
lo

vi
ns

ko
47

,0
0,

0
1,

8
99

,7
2,

9
47

,8
0,

0
2,

1
93

,7
3,

7
39

,3
0,

8
4,

9
S

lo
ve

ni
a

Š
pa

ně
ls

ko
99

,1
5,

3
0,

7
10

0,
0

41
,1

3,
6

0,
0

0,
0

80
,0

18
,8

1,
3

0,
0

0,
0

S
pa

in

Š
vé

ds
ko

86
,8

2,
2

2,
2

10
0,

0
15

,6
19

,3
0,

0
43

,9
99

,9
11

,1
14

,4
0,

4
27

,0
S

w
ed

en

V
el

ká
 B

ri
tá

ni
e

.
.

.
x

.
.

.
.

.
26

,0
8,

8
.

13
,5

U
ni

te
d 

K
in

gd
om

P
oz

ná
m

ka
: 
A

 =
 a

ng
lič

tin
a,

 F
 =

 f
ra

nc
ou

zš
tin

a,
 N

 =
 n

ěm
či

na
, 
R

 =
 r

uš
tin

a,
 Š

 =
 š

pa
ně

lš
tin

a
N

ot
e:

 A
 =

 E
ng

lis
h,

 F
 =

 F
re

nc
h,

 N
 =

 G
er

m
an

, 
R

 =
 R

us
si

an
, 
Š

 =
 S

pa
ni

sh
1
)  O

dl
iš

ná
 d

ef
in

ic
e

1
)
 P

ro
vi

si
on

al
2
)  O

dh
ad

2
)
 E

st
im

at
e

F

P
ri
m

ar
y 

ed
uc

at
io

n
(I

S
C

E
D

 1
)

P
ri
m

ár
ní

 v
zd

ěl
áv

án
í

(I
S

C
E

D
 1

)

Lo
w

er
 s

ec
on

da
ry

 e
du

ca
tio

n 
(I

S
C

E
D

 2
)

N
iž

ší
 s

ek
un

dá
rn

í 
vz

dě
lá

vá
ní

 (
IS

C
E

D
 2

)

U
pp

er
 s

ec
on

da
ry

 e
du

ca
tio

n 
(I

S
C

E
D

 3
)

V
yš

ší
 s

ek
un

dá
rn

í 
vz

dě
lá

vá
ní

 (
IS

C
E

D
 3

)

EDUCATION, CULTURE, HEALTHŠKOLSTVÍ, KULTURA, ZDRAVOTNICTVÍ

C
ou

nt
ry

Z
em

ě

N
R

Š
A

F
N

A
F

N
R

Š
A


